



2026:JKLHC-JMU:940

Sr. No. 122
Supp. List-I

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1387/2023
CM No. 3318/2023

Deep Mala

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Muskan Raina, Advocate vice
Mrs. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 31.07.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the one post of Anganwari Worker in Anganwari Centre, Mushal, Dessa, Tehsil & District Doda shall not be filled up till next date of hearing before the Bench. Alteration/modification on laying a motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
29.05.2023
Michal Sharma