



S. No. 39

2026:JKLHC-JMU:940

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.... Petitioner

Through: -Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

V/s

UT of J and K and Ors.

....Respondent.

Through:- Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

ORDER

20.10.2023

Hon'ble court, vide its order dated 28.08.2023, had directed petitioner to file response to CM No. 4474/2023. Meanwhile, Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG was directed to file objections on behalf of official respondents.

As reported by the dealing assistant, reply on behalf of official respondents has been filed by Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG and same is attached with the file. However, reply in CM No. 4474/223 has not been filed. Time to file the same is extended.

Re-notify the matter on 16.11.2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.10.2023