



Sr. No. 71 ^{2026:JKLHC-JMU:940}

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- CM No. 4034/2024 in WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.....Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Mohini Sumberia, Advocate vice
Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
21.08.2024**

CM No. 4034/2024

सत्यमेव जयते

This is an application for seeking preponing of the case which is otherwise fixed for 07.10.2024.

Allowed as prayed for. The matter is preponed and directed to be listed on 18.09.2024.

Disposed of accordingly.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.08.2024
Naresh/Secy.**