



Sr.No. 116²⁰²³:JKLHC-JMU:940

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024.

Await appearance of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Reply stands filed by respondent No. 4.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 21.10.2024.

However, it is made clear that in case learned counsel appearing for the respondents fails to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing, the interim order dated 29.05.2023 shall stand vacated.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
07.10.2024
Neha-1

