



Sr.No. 20 2026:JKLHC-JMU:940

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, AAG or Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate for No. 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024.

Ms. Palvi Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter for consideration on **26.11.2024.**

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.11.2024
Meenakshi