



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH** JKLHC-JMU:940  
**AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Mr. J S Thakur, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2025**

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Keeping in view the urgency expressed by Mr. Thakur, list  
this matter on **12.03.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
24.02.2025  
Rahul