



2026:JKLHC-JMU:940

Serial No. 46

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate vice
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.07.2025)

- 01.** Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that Ms. Shivani Jalali, arguing for the petitioner is not available today.
- 02.** Adjourned at request.
- 03.** In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the private respondent, list this matter on **30.07.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.07.2025
Renu