



S. No

2026:JKLHC-JMU:940

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anjana, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Shivani Jalali, Sr. Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.10.2025**

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on **01.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
31.10.2025  
*Rahul Sharma*