



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1387/2023

Deep Mala

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(11.02.2026)**

1. Learned counsels for the respondents submit that the objections have already been filed and the same may be treated as counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. Be listed on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
11.02.2026**
Javid Iqbal